PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pao Hsuan CHEN	08/13/2007
Ching Han YU	08/13/2007
Tong Cheng TSAI	08/13/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Polytronics Technology Corporation
Street Address:	2F, No. 2, Prosperity Rd. II,
Internal Address:	Science-Based Industrial Park
City:	Hsinchu, R.O.C.
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	300

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11857839

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)460-7000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-460-5000

Email: hstotland@seyfarth.com
Correspondent Name: Harold V. Stotland
Address Line 1: 131 S. Dearborn
Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 33038-410800

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Harold V. Stotland

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 019848 FRAME: 0971

500357571

X40.00

source=Lee410800Assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019848 FRAME: 0972

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional)

	33038-410800		
Whereas, I/We, CHEN, Pao Hsuan; YU, Ching Han; TSAI, Tong invented certain new and useful improvements in OVER-CURRE ASSEMBLY APPARATUS			
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed	on September 19, 2007		
Application Number 11/857,839			
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed as a second state of the second states are second stated as a second state of the second states are second stated as a second state of the second states are second stated as a second state of the second states are second stated as a second state of the second s	cuted on , and		
Whereas, Polytronics Technology Corporation, a Taiwan corpora	ation, here referred to "assignee" whose mailing		
address is 2F, No. 2, Prosperity Rd. II, Science-Based Industrial	Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan, R.O.C. is desirous		
of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00) good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted the other corresponding applications or inventors certificates, including assignee may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said in Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which and in any reissue, division, continuation or extensions of such patents. If we hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patents Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and into behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been made.	e presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said the United States and the entire rights, title and the erefore in the United States, and in any and all luding foreign, which the undersigned or the invention or improvements, and in any and all may be obtained from any of said applications, atents or applications. Trademark Office to issue said United the erest in and to the same, for his sole use and to the full end of the term for which said Patent		
Executed this 13 day of August .			
Signature Pao Hsuan	Yu · Chi'ng Han Signature		
	YU, Ching Han		
Printed Name	Printed Name		
Tony Cheny Tsari			
Signature	Signature		
TSAI, Tong Cheng	Drinted Name		
Printed Name	Printed Name		
Signature	Signature		
Printed Name	Printed Name		
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms f more than one signature is required, See below*.			

CH1 10936741.1

P28532-US9725 005874943-1

PATENT REEL: 019848 FRAME: 0973